

HB1176\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB23-1176 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 18, strike "VOLUNTARY," and substitute
- 2 "NO LESS THAN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO SIX AND ONE-HALF PERCENT OF THE
- 3 MEMBER'S SALARY,".
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "THE MEMBER MAY SELECT
- 5 A CONTRIBUTION RATE HIGHER THAN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO SIX AND
- 6 ONE-HALF PERCENT OF THE MEMBER'S SALARY, IF DESIRED; AND".
- 7 Page 1, line 102, strike "VOLUNTARY" and substitute "VARIABLE".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*